■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
6
3
5
2 1
7
4

■FEATURES
LIQUID LEAK SENSORS WL１０
■MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
W  L  1  0  -  N  P  -  2
Series name
Switch output interface
N：NPN open collector
P：PNP open cpllector
Material of housing
P：PP（Polypropylene）
F：PFA（Perfluoroalkoxy alkane）
Cable length
2：2 m（Standard）
4：4 m（Semi-Standard）
■LIST OF MODEL NUMBERS
Switch output interface
Model number
NPN PNP
PP PFA PP PFAMaterial of housing
Cable length
2 m
4 m
WL10-NP-2 WL10-NF-2 WL10-PP-2 WL10-PF-2
A WL10-NP-4 A WL10-NF-4 A WL10-PP-4 A WL10-PF-4
マーキング
EMC指令適合
marking
Compatible with
EMC directive
The products marked A are manufactured upon receipt of order basis.
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
■STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
Item
Operating temp. range
Storage temp.
Operating humidity
Supply voltage
Operation grade
Pressure medium
Material of housirg
Net weight
Model number
WL10
NPN PNP
Water (PP) / Corrosive fluids compatible with PFA
Approx. 30 (WL10-＊P-2)    Approx. 50 (WL10-＊P-4, WL10-＊F-2)    Approx. 80 (WL10-＊F-4)
Voltage endurance : 30 VDC
Sink current : 50 mA maximum
(Over current protection)
Voltage endurance : 24 VDC
Sourced current : 50 mA maximum
(Over current protection)
1.0 V maximum 2.0 V maximum
12 ~ 24 ± 10 %
PP/PFA
35 ~ 85（No condensation）
− 20 ~ 70（Atmospheric pressure, humidity 65 %RH maximum）
− 10 ~ 60
Normal condition : Switch output is ON / Green LED is ON
Leakage detection : Switch output is OFF / Red LED is ON
°C
%RH
°C
V  DC
Consumption current
Switching capacity
Residual voltage
10 (Except open collector output)mA
maximum
V